Datasheet
Revision 1.6
INAP125R24
Digital Automotive
Pixel Link Receiver
The INAP125R24 is a receiver for the new Automotive
PIXel (APIX) link for display and camera based
point-to-point applications. The APIX link features an

January 13, 2014 Revision 1.6 DS_INAP125R  Page 27 of 33
Datasheet
8.0 Package Options / Ordering information
8.1 RoHS compliance
The devices INAP125R24 and INAP125R24 are released as RoHS compliant.
9.0 Soldering information
Figure 9-1: Reflow profile
Device / Ordering
Code Description Package Minimum Order
Quantity
INAP125R24 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 260 pcs/tray
INAP125R24-R2 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 2000 pcs/reel
INAP125R24-R4 Rx w/10...24 bit Interface + 2 bit Sideband QFN64 4000 pcs/reel
Table 8-1: Package Options
January 13, 2014 Revision 1.6 DS_INAP125R  Page 28 of 33
Datasheet
10.0 Package information
10.1 Pinout diagrams
Figure 10-1: INAP125R24 pinout diagram
January 13, 2014 Revision 1.6 DS_INAP125R  Page 29 of 33
Datasheet
10.2 Package dimensions
all values in millimeter
Figure 10-2: 64-pin QFN package dimensions
January 13, 2014 Revision 1.6 DS_INAP125R  Page 30 of 33
Datasheet
Figure 10-3: 64-pin QFN package dimensions
January 13, 2014 Revision 1.6 DS_INAP125R  Page 31 of 33
Datasheet
11.0 Revision History
Revision Date Changes
1.0 February 2008 Released Datasheet
1.1 December 2008 • Separated Transmitter and Receiver Datasheet
• Various updates on general description and formatting
• Renamed Pin SWING to pin NOM_CUR throughout the
document
• Added separate block diagrams for R12 and R24
• Updated Section "Pixel Data Interface" at page 5
• Updated Section "Sideband Channel Upstream Interface" at
page 7
• Updated Table 2-6, “INAP125R12 Pinout description, 52-pin
QFN,” on page 8
• Updated Table 2-6, “INAP125R24 Pinout description, 64-pin
QFN,” on page 8
• Updated Section "Configuration vectors" at page 10